The-Safety-Valve.com
  Flanged Safety Relief Valves
  – spring loaded
  Metric Units
LWN 462.07-E
Type
441 XXL
442 XXL

1.4401 / 1.4571 1.4401 / 1.4571
316 / 316Ti 316 / 316Ti
 How to order – Article numbers
03/09LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
1,
 4
42
 X
X
L
Article numbers
DNI+O  200 x 300  250 x 350  300 x 400  400 x 500
 Valve size 8" x 12" 10" x 14" 12" x16" 16" x 20"
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 165 200 235 295
 Actual Orifi ce area A0  [mm2]  21382  31416  43374  68349
 Body material: 1.0460 / 1.0425 (Carbon steel)
Bonnet  H1 Art.-No. 4412.  4752  4762  4772  4782
closed  H3 Art.-No. 4412.  –  –  – –
 H6 Art.-No. 4412.  4754  4764  4774  4784
open  H6 Art.-No. 4422.  4755  4765  4775  4785
  Body material: 1.4571 (316Ti)
 Bonnet  H1 Art.-No. 4414.  4792  4802  4902  4912
closed  H6 Art.-No. 4414.  4794  4804  4904  4914
Type 441, 442 XXLType 441, 442 XXL
 Dimensions and weights
03/10 LWN 482.01-E
 Ty
p
e
44
1,
 4
42
 X
X
L
Metric Units
DNI+o  200 x 300  250 x 350  300 x 400  400 x 500
 Valve size 8" x 12" 10" x14" 12" x 16" 16" x 20"
 Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 165 200 235 295
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2]  21382  31416  43374  68349
 Weight   285  335  384  588
[kg]  with bellows 289 340 390 595
 Center to face Inlet a 305 340 330 400
[mm]  Outlet b 300 325 3941) 4771)
 Height (H4) Standard H  max.  1473  1518  1633  1953
[mm]  Bellows H    max.  1473  1518  1633  1953
 Support brackets A  470  514 640 800
[mm] B  150  150 180 220
 (drilled only on request) C Ø 18 Ø 18 Ø 24 Ø 28
D 305 340 330 400
 E 20 20 20 20
  Body material: 1.0460 / 1.0425 (Carbon steel)
 DIN Flange2)  Inlet PN 25 PN 16
 Outlet PN 10
  Body material: 1.4571 (316Ti)
 DIN Flange2)  Inlet PN 25 PN 16
 Outlet PN 10
 1) For pressure rating outlet higher than PN 10 centre to face dimension will change
2)  Standard fl ange rating. For other fl ange drillings and facings please refer to page 03/14.
 Conventional and balanced bellows design Support brackets
D
E
B
C
A
Type 441, 442 XXLType 441, 442 XXL
 Pressure temperature ratings
03/12 LWN 482.01-E